
2022-2023 Stanislaus State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 8-14   Home: 8-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Short, Marlon 28-26 911 32.5 180-385 .468 10-60 .167 58-76 .763 42 103 145 5.2 51 0 42 42 16 31 428 15.3
10 Ordonio, Kobe 28-25 878 31.4 146-348 .420 48-159 .302 63-78 .808 20 88 108 3.9 41 0 52 59 3 39 403 14.4
02 Singleton, Tony 5-5 118 23.6 23-48 .479 16-35 .457 2-5 .400 1 10 11 2.2 14 1 7 12 2 3 64 12.8
01 Zecic, Benno 28-28 954 34.1 81-227 .357 31-108 .287 19-31 .613 26 109 135 4.8 52 1 179 94 5 65 212 7.6
21 Williams, Travion 25-22 728 29.1 63-113 .558 1-4 .250 41-71 .577 85 83 168 6.7 69 3 26 25 14 23 168 6.7
22 Pallesi, Will 22-15 474 21.5 48-142 .338 31-99 .313 14-18 .778 5 26 31 1.4 35 0 12 14 5 14 141 6.4
00 Jones, Jeremiah 23-0 370 16.1 49-126 .389 19-58 .328 9-16 .563 7 40 47 2.0 33 0 27 22 1 11 126 5.5
13 Boone, Micah 8-2 87 10.9 11-22 .500 3-8 .375 6-7 .857 2 12 14 1.8 7 0 1 9 2 3 31 3.9
24 Ameyaw, Daniel 25-14 320 12.8 35-64 .547 0-0 .000 17-35 .486 29 45 74 3.0 50 0 11 33 7 6 87 3.5
23 Alexander Jr., Noel 12-0 135 11.3 19-25 .760 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 10 6 16 1.3 13 0 6 3 5 3 42 3.5
04 Sahi, Baljot 13-2 94 7.2 13-26 .500 13-23 .565 0-0 .000 0 9 9 0.7 4 0 5 4 0 4 39 3.0
20 Bender, Matt 23-1 186 8.1 26-48 .542 1-8 .125 13-18 .722 11 26 37 1.6 28 1 7 12 6 3 66 2.9
03 Fallay, Mahda 20-0 157 7.9 14-29 .483 0-2 .000 17-23 .739 14 18 32 1.6 20 0 3 15 1 0 45 2.3
11 Jones, Isaiah 22-0 178 8.1 16-49 .327 7-33 .212 9-12 .750 4 4 8 0.4 17 0 2 5 1 5 48 2.2
05 Farias, Ramon 3-0 10 3.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
Total 28 5600 200.0 725-1653 .439 180-597 .302 274-401 .683 291 618 909 32.5 436 6 380 364 68 210 1904 68.00
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 750-1589 .472 232-659 .352 324-463 .700 291 690 981 35.0 392 6 379 394 59 188 2056 73.43

Team Statistics StStan OPP
SCORING 1904 2056
    Points Per Game 68.0 73.4
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 725-1653 750-1589
    Field Goal Pct .439 .472
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-597 232-659
    3PT FG Pct .302 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-401 324-463
    FT Pct .683 .700
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.6
REBOUNDS 909 981
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 380 379
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.5
TURNOVERS 364 394
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 210 188
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.7
BLOCKS 68 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.1
ATTENDANCE 5,446 2,403
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-363 11-218
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Stanislaus St. 917 987 1904
Opponents 1004 1052 2056

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 POINT LOMA L 62-73 375
11/12/22 FRESNO PACIFIC W 65-57 227
11/15/22 DOMINICAN (CA) L 61-72 202
11/18/22 vs Western Ore. L 72-83 65
11/19/22 vs Minnesota St. L 76-80 85
11/22/22 ACADEMY OF ART W 75-69 107

* 11/26/22 at Chico St. L 55-64 537
* 12/01/22 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 69-75 327
* 12/03/22 CAL STATE LA W 73-69 368
* 12/08/22 at Sonoma St. L 46-80 310
* 12/10/22 at Cal Poly Humboldt L 68-79 350
* 01/01/23 CHICO ST. W 68-65 381
* 01/05/23 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 68-58 332
* 01/07/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 56-68 398
* 01/12/23 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 94-84 342
* 01/14/23 CAL POLY POMONA W 70-62 402
* 01/19/23 at San Fran. St. L 63-67 102
* 01/21/23 at Cal St. Monterey Bay L 74-80 137
* 01/26/23 at Cal St. Dom. Hills W 66-65 0
* 01/28/23 at Cal St. East Bay L 63-66 130
* 02/02/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 86-71 532
* 02/04/23 SONOMA ST. L 78-81 411
* 02/09/23 at Cal State LA L 68-84 237
* 02/11/23 at Cal St. San Marcos L 54-85 0
* 02/16/23 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY L 66-82 921
* 02/18/23 SAN FRAN. ST. L 64-80 121
* 02/23/23 at Cal Poly Pomona W 70-67 300
* 02/25/23 at Cal St. San B'dino L 74-90 300

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Stanislaus State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-14   Home: 6-5   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Short, Marlon 22-20 728 33.1 146-313 .466 9-49 .184 48-63 .762 31 80 111 5.0 41 0 36 37 13 17 349 15.9
10 Ordonio, Kobe 22-20 687 31.2 110-267 .412 40-127 .315 44-55 .800 16 69 85 3.9 31 0 42 44 3 30 304 13.8
01 Zecic, Benno 22-22 756 34.4 65-170 .382 27-81 .333 18-28 .643 22 86 108 4.9 34 0 139 76 4 54 175 8.0
21 Williams, Travion 20-17 589 29.5 55-94 .585 1-2 .500 33-58 .569 67 70 137 6.9 52 2 20 20 12 20 144 7.2
00 Jones, Jeremiah 19-0 347 18.3 46-116 .397 18-55 .327 9-16 .563 7 37 44 2.3 31 0 25 19 1 10 119 6.3
22 Pallesi, Will 16-14 364 22.8 33-103 .320 22-74 .297 7-9 .778 3 26 29 1.8 23 0 10 11 5 8 95 5.9
23 Alexander Jr., Noel 7-0 91 13.0 15-19 .789 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 2 7 1.0 10 0 3 1 1 2 32 4.6
13 Boone, Micah 8-2 87 10.9 11-22 .500 3-8 .375 6-7 .857 2 12 14 1.8 7 0 1 9 2 3 31 3.9
04 Sahi, Baljot 11-2 85 7.7 13-25 .520 13-23 .565 0-0 .000 0 9 9 0.8 4 0 5 4 0 4 39 3.5
20 Bender, Matt 18-1 155 8.6 25-45 .556 1-6 .167 12-16 .750 10 23 33 1.8 26 1 5 11 5 1 63 3.5
24 Ameyaw, Daniel 19-12 227 11.9 24-46 .522 0-0 .000 14-26 .538 19 24 43 2.3 34 0 7 23 6 2 62 3.3
03 Fallay, Mahda 16-0 143 8.9 13-26 .500 0-2 .000 16-22 .727 12 16 28 1.8 16 0 3 15 1 0 42 2.6
11 Jones, Isaiah 16-0 131 8.2 12-35 .343 5-27 .185 5-8 .625 3 3 6 0.4 14 0 2 5 1 3 34 2.1
05 Farias, Ramon 3-0 10 3.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
Total 22 4400 200.0 569-1282 .444 139-454 .306 216-314 .688 226 492 718 32.6 325 3 298 288 54 154 1493 67.86
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 597-1268 .471 185-520 .356 243-350 .694 232 535 767 34.9 300 4 296 291 41 146 1622 73.73

Team Statistics StStan OPP
SCORING 1493 1622
    Points Per Game 67.9 73.7
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 569-1282 597-1268
    Field Goal Pct .444 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-454 185-520
    3PT FG Pct .306 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 216-314 243-350
    FT Pct .688 .694
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.0
REBOUNDS 718 767
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 298 296
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 288 291
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 13.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 154 146
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.6
BLOCKS 54 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 4,535 2,403
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-412 11-218
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Stanislaus St. 735 758 1493
Opponents 797 825 1622

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/22 at  Chico St. L 55-64 537
12/01/22 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 69-75 327
12/03/22 CAL STATE LA W 73-69 368
12/08/22 at  Sonoma St. L 46-80 310
12/10/22 at  Cal Poly Humboldt L 68-79 350
01/01/23 CHICO ST. W 68-65 381
01/05/23 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 68-58 332
01/07/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 56-68 398
01/12/23 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 94-84 342
01/14/23 CAL POLY POMONA W 70-62 402
01/19/23 at  San Fran. St. L 63-67 102
01/21/23 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay L 74-80 137
01/26/23 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills W 66-65 0
01/28/23 at  Cal St. East Bay L 63-66 130
02/02/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 86-71 532
02/04/23 SONOMA ST. L 78-81 411
02/09/23 at  Cal State LA L 68-84 237
02/11/23 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 54-85 0
02/16/23 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY L 66-82 921
02/18/23 SAN FRAN. ST. L 64-80 121
02/23/23 at  Cal Poly Pomona W 70-67 300
02/25/23 at  Cal St. San B'dino L 74-90 300


